

Form **FTO-1595** (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/26/2009)

103568108

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

X	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
2				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
~~	,	Name: Pelco		
7/21/0	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3500 Pelco Way		
	Execution Date(s) July 21 _{xx} 2009			
	Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Clovis		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
	Government Interest Assignment			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 93612		
	X Other Release of Patents Collateral	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	SEE EXHI BIT A	SEE EXHIBIT A		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 60		
	Name: wells fargo bank, national association			
	- •	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$2,400.00		
	Internal Address: MAC # A0187-084	FEE OK-		
1	LOAN #6011 <u>6</u> 18598	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 201 THIRD STREET, 8TH FLOOR	X Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: SAN FRANCISCO	8. Payment Information		
	State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94103			
	Phone Number: (415) 477-5313	Deposit Account Number		
	Fax Number: (415) 974-0928			
	Email Address: JOYCEYM@WELLSFARGO.COM	Authorized User Name		
İ	Signature: \\Kalla			
	Signature Date J.C. RAVAL, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Ł	Inditie of Person Signific			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 7/29/2009 1:39:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/37 * DNIS:2709209 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0549

EXHIBIT A

SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	10106469	FILING DATE: 03/26/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER:	10341566	FILING DATE: 01/13/2003 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 04/02/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 11/18/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 11/26/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 04/02/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 03/29/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 03/25/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 03/29/2001 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 03/26/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 12/10/2001 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:	10205801	FILING DATE: 07/25/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 10/25/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 07/25/2002 ISSUE DATE: 04/06/2004
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 11/19/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 05/30/2000 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 06/30/2000 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 06/27/2003 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 04/02/2002 ISSUE DATE:
SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:		FILING DATE: 03/20/2003 ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: 10/23/2002 SERIAL NUMBER: 10278333 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 04/02/2002 SERIAL NUMBER: 10114888 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 04/02/2002 SERIAL NUMBER: 10115113 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 09/25/2002 SERIAL NUMBER: 10254255 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 11/27/2002 SERIAL NUMBER: 10305999 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/29/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 09896027 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 02/02/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 09775512 ISSUE DATE: 04/20/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 6724432 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 09844046 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 10/26/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 10032634 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 11/15/2002 SERIAL NUMBER: 10295594 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/30/2000 SERIAL NUMBER: 09607660 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/14/2003 SERIAL NUMBER: 10390272 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 01/22/2003 SERIAL NUMBER: 10349376 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/30/2000 SERIAL NUMBER: 09607662 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 09/08/2000 SERIAL NUMBER: 09658177 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 03/12/2003 SERIAL NUMBER: 29177648 ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/28/2001 SERIAL NUMBER: 09895505 ISSUE DATE: 05/20/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6566839

SERIAL NUMBER: 10298023

PATENT NUMBER: 6634804

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0551

FILING DATE: 11/15/2002

ISSUE DATE: 10/21/2003

		09998816 6670783	FILING DATE: 10/31/2001 ISSUE DATE: 12/30/2003
		09061687 5931432	FILING DATE: 04/16/1998 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/1999
		09140268 6019524	FILING DATE: 08/26/1998 ISSUE DATE: 02/01/2000
		. 29131538 D460773	FILING DATE: 10/23/2000 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/2002 FILING DATE: 03/30/2001 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/2003 FILING DATE: 03/30/2001 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/2002 FILING DATE: 07/27/2001 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/2003 FILING DATE: 11/15/2002
		29139520 D472260	FILING DATE: 03/30/2001 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/2003
		29139519 D457904	FILING DATE: 03/30/2001 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/2002
		29145776 D476025	FILING DATE: 07/27/2001 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/2003
		D48 6173	ISSUE DATE: 02/03/2004
			FILING DATE: 01/26/1998 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1998
		29089232 D415744	FILING DATE: 06/10/1998 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1999
		29089233 D408383	FILING DATE: 06/10/1998 ISSUE DATE: 04/20/1999
PATENT	NUMBER:	09999713 6637952	FILING DATE: 10/30/2001 ISSUE DATE: 10/28/2003
PATENT	NUMBER:	10112310 6652164	FILING DATE: 03/28/2002 ISSUE DATE: 11/25/2003
PATENT	NUMBER:	09061691 6093044	FILING DATE: 06/10/1998 ISSUE DATE: 04/20/1999 FILING DATE: 04/20/1999 FILING DATE: 10/30/2001 ISSUE DATE: 10/28/2003 FILING DATE: 03/28/2002 ISSUE DATE: 11/25/2003 FILING DATE: 04/16/1998 ISSUE DATE: 07/25/2000 FILING DATE: 11/01/1991
PATENT	NUMBER:	5224675	ISSUE DATE: 07/06/1993
PATENT	NUMBER:		
PATENT	NUMBER:	29139492 D460978	FILING DATE: 03/29/2001 ISSUE DATE: 07/30/2002
SERIAL	NUMBER:	29145676	FILING DATE: 07/27/2001

SERIAL NUMBER: 29145777 FILING DATE: 07/27/2001 PATENT NUMBER: D464654 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/2002

SERIAL NUMBER: 07160095 FILING DATE: 02/25/1988 PATENT NUMBER: D307915 ISSUE DATE: 05/15/1990

SERIAL NUMBER: 29089234 FILING DATE: 06/10/1998 PATENT NUMBER: D411530 ISSUE DATE: 06/29/1999

SERIAL NUMBER: 07786928 FILING DATE: 11/01/1991 PATENT NUMBER: D340940 ISSUE DATE: 11/02/1993

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0553

ţ

RELEASE OF PATENTS COLLATERAL

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all rights, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the patents, patents pending and patents applications assigned to Bank by **PELCO** ("Debtor"), together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank in connection therewith pursuant to that certain Security Agreement thereto dated as of **March 15**, **2004**, and recorded on **March 26**, **2004** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame **014468/0265**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Patents Collateral has been duly executed as of July 21, 2009.

WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ______

Assistant Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S:\sf_records management\records management\misc\Pelco1.ptnrelease.doc

'ORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SAN FRANCISCO before me, Leobelita S. Bautista, Notary Public 07/21/09 Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared ____J.C. Rava1 Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized LEOBELITA S. BAUTISTA Commission # 1779712 capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Notary Public - California 💈 instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of San Francisco County which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2011 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Lev been 5. Bantiste Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Release of Patents Collateral Document Date: _ 07/21/09 Number of Pages: ___1___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: __J.C. Rava1 Signer's Name:____ Individual ☐ Individual X Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:_____ Other: Signer Is Representing: ____ Signer Is Representing: _____

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

RECORDED: 07/21/2009